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Chi siamo
About us

Seves ¢ il leader mondiale in due nicchie di mercato, gli isolatori
per il settore elettrico ed il mattone di vetro per I'architettura e
I'arredo.

Seves ¢ l'integrazione, realizzata nell’arco di un decennio a partire
dal marzo 1997, di tutte le attivita di Vetroarredo, Sediver, PCC
Insulators ed Isoladores Santana, gruppi industriali con storia e
leadership riconosciute in tutto il mondo.

Unica societa ad aver fatto del mattone di vetro un core —
business, Seves ha creato la Divisione Seves glassblock, totalmente
dedicata alla produzione e alla distribuzione del mattone di vetro
in tutto il mondo.

Dopo le acquisizioni compiute, in Seves glassblock ora convivono
e sono valorizzati la tradizione ed il know-how dei marchi piu
prestigiosi che hanno fatto la storia del mattone di vetro:
Vetroarredo, Vitrablok, Solaris, Weck, Vidromatone, Sindoco.
Coerentemente con le origini della societa, la Divisione Seves
glassblock prosegue il cammino con I'obbiettivo di affrancare il
mattone di vetro dalla logica di prodotto marginale, liberandone
le grandi potenzialita.

Fin dalla sua costituzione infatti I'azienda si € posta I’obbiettivo di
cambiare le regole della produzione e della destinazione di un
materiale, il mattone di vetro, per troppo tempo considerato
“povero”, prettamente “funzionale” all'industria dell’edilizia,
prevalentemente utilizzato in situazioni di carenza di luce.

Seves glassblock ha trasferito, dunque, nel mattone vetroso tutta
I'esperienza tecnologica piu avanzata, insistendo sulla purezza,
brillantezza, trasparenza, resistenza, nonché sulle caratteristiche
tecniche, aggiungendo il nuovo fattore, o, per meglio dire, la
prerogativa riservata solo ai vetri sofisticati: il colore.

La specializzazione degli stabilimenti Seves, delle fabbriche
allestite nei vari Paesi ha modificato ed ampliato la gamma dei
modelli e dei moduli complementari, rendendo possibili soluzioni
identitarie e personalizzate.

La ricerca ha innovato il prodotto, a cominciare dalla creazione di
formati come Pegasus, il mattone “con le ali”’, fino alla
definizione dei migliori sistemi di installazione, posa e finitura,
anche a secco.

Grazie all'utilizzo di materie prime della piu alta qualita, all’uso di
impianti studiati appositamente, all'applicazione di sperimentate
tecniche di colorazione e di trattamento delle superfici, nonché a
rigorose procedure di controllo qualita, Seves glassblock ha
trasformato il vecchio “vetrocemento” nel nuovo e raffinato
oggetto ““su misura” per la citta, la casa, la vita degli interni e
degli esterni. Oggi il mattone di vetro rappresenta il prodotto
ideale — alleato prezioso, decisivo, determinante — di creativita e
creazioni dei progettisti, architetti e interior designers.

Liege-Guillemins Station - Belgium
Progetto / Project: Santiago Calatrava, 2006
Linea/ Line Technology

Reception Centre of “Updown Court” - Taiwan

Progetto / Project: Mr.Gong Shu Zhang - AURA Architects & Associates,
2007

Linea/ Line Basic

Maison Hermes - Japan
Progetto / Project: Renzo Piano Building Workshop, 2001-2006
Linea/ Line Design - Ginza Collection

Funivia di Locarno/Locarno Teleferic - Switzerland
Progetto / Project: Mario Botta, 2000
Linea/ Line Design - Pegasus

Terme di Tiberio / Tiberio’s Baths - Spain
Progetto / Project: Moneo-Brock Studio, 2007
Linea/Line Design - Trapezoidal

Applicazione di pedonabili / Pavers application
Linea/Line Technology

Seves is the world’s leading manufacturer in two niche markets:
power insulation and glass blocks for architectural and interior
design.

Seves is the integration, over a period of 10 years starting in March
1997, of Vetroarredo, Sediver, PCC Insulators and Isoladores
Santana; industrial groups renown worldwide for their history and
leadership.

The only company to make glass blocks its core-business, Seves
has created the Seves glassblock Division, dedicated to the
production and distribution of glass blocks around the world.
Thanks to these acquisitions, today Seves glassblock combines all
the tradition and know-how of the most prestigious brands to
make glass block history: Vetroarredo, Vitrablok, Solaris, Weck,
Vidromatone, Sindoco.

In line with the origins of the company, the Seves glassblock
Division continues to pursue the same objective: to release the
glass block from its marginal product significance to give it great
potential.

In fact since the beginning, Seves’s aim was to change the
production and distribution process of the glass block, a material
traditionally considered “poor”, specifically ““functional” in the
construction industry, and used only in applications in need of
light.

Seves glassblock has bestowed the most advanced technological
experience on the glass block, focusing on its pureness, brilliancy,
transparency and resistance, as well as its technical characteristics,
adding a new factor, or better yet, a new quality reserved only for
the most sophisticated glass: colour.

The specialization of Seves’s plants, located in various countries,
has modified and enlarged the range of models and
complementary modules of glass blocks, making customized
solutions possible.

The research has innovated the product, from the creation of the
Pegasus format - from the glass block “with wings™ - to the
conception of the best installation, laying and finishing systems, as
well as dry-mounting.

Thanks to the use of high-quality raw materials, specialized
machinery researched for this particular production system,
applications of experimented colouration and surface treatment
techniques, as well as rigorous quality control procedures, Seves
glassblock has transformed the old ““glass block™ into a new and
sophisticated object “tailor made” for the city, the home interior,
and the indoor and outdoor lifestyle.

Today the glass block represents the ideal product - a precious,
decisive, and determined ally - to the creativity and creations of
architects and interior designers.






Le 9 mosse del glassblock
The 9 glassblock’ moves

Cinquant’anni fa l'intellettuale Roland Barthes, osservo
come un nuovo modello di automobile, mostrasse di su-
scitare nell’utente il principio del piacere, la simpatia
estetica, non meno del senso del possesso. Fine semio-
logo, Roland Barthes classificava quel modello, tra i miti
d’oggi, ed era anche buon profeta.

Infatti , mentre i giorni fuggivano, a un brutto momento,
la Citroén DS 19 usciva di produzione, eppure il mito sa-
rebbe rimasto.

SEVES crede che anche I'oggetto della propria attivita pro-
duttiva, il mattone di vetro, risulti disponibile all’appropria-
zione da parte dell’architetto, o altro soggetto autoriale de-
terminante nella configurazione dell’ambiente contempo-
raneo articolato per luoghi.

Il designer si impadronira del mattone di vetro e del mito
del mattone di vetro. Ma come?

SEVES pensa che sara tramite I'ideazione, mediante la pre-
dispozione della forma dell’uso.

Auspicabilmente, il designer si varra di uno o piu degli ol-
tre cinquecento pezzi marchiati SEVES.

Auspicabilmente, il designer, d’ora in poi, potra av-
vantaggiarsi dall’agire, intervenire attivamente sul
processo produttivo e variare il grado di uno o piu dei
nove parametri elencati qui sotto, insomma vorra godere
del privilegio di personalizzare una serie di nuovi pezzi, anzi,
pit che personalizzare, identificare la sua serie di blocchi di
vetro.

L'elenco sembrera la cabala del vetromattone, forse lo &,
certo rappresentera la formula dei blocchi ancora da sfor-
nare e da battezzare, altrettanti presupposti del progetto
dell’opera esterna-interna. Questo progetto sara eseguito
e questo edificio sara in grado di porsi come mito d’oggi.

(1) Forma

(2) Dimensione
(3) Colore

(4) Disegno del vetro
(5) Modularita
(6) Finitura

(7) Altezza della fuga

(8) Colore della fuga

(9) Caratteristiche Tecniche

Vittorio Savi

Fifty years ago, the intellectual Roland Barthes noted that
a new model of automobile evoked in its observers the
principle of pleasure and aesthetic sentiment in addi-
tion to a sense of possession. A renown semiotician and
prophet, Roland Barthes classified this automobile among
the myths of today.

Even after days passed, bringing the end of production for
the Citroén DS 19, the myth continued to live on.

SEVES believes that the object of its production activities,
the glass block, can be useful to architects or other autho-
rial subjects, in the creation of contemporary environments
articulated for particular settings.

In this case, the designer will take hold of the glass block
and its myth. But how?

SEVES imagines that it will happen through the conception
and the design of the project. Auspiciously, the designer
will know exactly how to use one or more of the 500 glass
block pieces made by SEVES.

The designer from now on, will have the advantage
to play upon or intervene in the production process
to modify any of the nine parameters below. The de-
signer will relish in the customization of a series of new pie-
ces, or in actuality, in the privilege to distinguish their own
series of glass blocks.

The list of parameters may seem like the cabbala of glass
blocks, and perhaps it is, but in effect it represents the for-
mula of blocks yet to come and be baptized—the formula
of contributing elements for an internal-external work of
art.

In any case, the resulting structure will be capable of asser-
ting itself as a myth of today.

(1) Shape

(2) Dimension/Size
(3) Colour

(4) Glass design
(5) Modularity
(6) Finishing
(7) Joint Size
(8) Joint Colour

(9) Technical Features

Vittorio Savi






Il processo di produzione
The production process

La produzione del mattone di vetro si deve alla vetreria dove, a
partire dalle materie prime sotto forma granulare, si ottiene il
manufatto. Le materie prime, come sabbia, soda, marmo, per
citare le fondamentali, contribuiscono in modo determinante
a definire la qualita del prodotto, e pertanto vengono selezio-
nate secondo severi criteri. Vengono inizialmente controllate ed
immagazzinate nell'impianto di composizione, che in modo au-
tomatico ne effettua il dosaggio secondo una determinata ri-
cetta. La miscela é awiata al forno di fusione nel quale ad una
temperatura di circa 1500° si trasforma in vetro; le moda-
lita di gestione del processo di fusione sono determinanti per
garantire i livelli di qualita del vetro richiesti. Successivamente,
il vetro fuso é canalizzato verso le linee di produzione, a monte
delle quali un impianto denominato ““feeder” lo trasforma in
“goccia”, con peso e frequenze determinati. La ““goccia” di ve-
tro scivola e cade all'interno di uno stampo dove prende
la forma desiderata grazie alla pressione di un pistone, pro-
ducendo cosi la prima meta del mattone. Lo stampo da una
parte e il pistone dall’altra generano, secondo la loro geome-
tria, il disegno vetro interno ed esterno, la forma e le di-
mensioni. Le meta di mattone ottenute vengono poi awviate
ad una ““giostra”, dove vengono saldate a fuoco tra di loro a
due a due, dando cosi origine al pezzo finito. Una volta saldato,
il mattone di vetro prosegue nel tunnel di ricottura, dove é raf-
freddato lentamente, al fine di evitare la presenza di nocive
tensioni residue. Alla fine del tunnel la qualita della produzione
€ garantita da una serie di controlli strumentali e visivi, prima
di essere awviata alle lavorazioni di finitura (satinatura, vernicia-
tura, imballaggio). La colorazione del vetro si determina at-
traverso due modalita principali: in “pasta”, a monte della li-
nea di produzione, con I'inserimento nel vetro all’inizio del
“feeder” di scaglie di speciali pigmenti vetrosi , chiamate fritte,
per ottenere la perfetta omogeneita tra colore e vetro; oppure
superficiale, a valle della linea di produzione, mediante un pro-
cesso di iniezione di vernici particolari all'interno della camera
del vetro. Nel primo caso si ottengono prevalentemente colori
a tinte tenui, mentre nel secondo le tonalita sono pressoché in-
finite.

The production process takes place in the glass factory, where
granular raw materials are transformed into the glass block.
The fundamental materials, such as sand, soda, and marble, si-
gnificantly contribute to the quality of the glass block and are
therefore selected based on strict criteria. All materials are first
checked before being systemized and added to the composi-
tion system, which automatically measures the dose for each
ingredient based on a particular formula.

The resulting compound is placed in the fusion furnace
where it is converted into melted glass at a temperature of
1500°. The control conditions for the fusion process are deter-
mined to ensure product quality standards.

The melted glass then enters the “feeder” system, before
being channeled across numerous production lines. The ““fee-
der” distributes the liquid glass in “drops” of set weight and
frequency, into a former mold. With the help of a piston, the
glass is pressed, inside and out, into the desired shape and
glass design to form a half of a block. Each half is placed on
a “carousel” where it is welded together to make a complete
block.

Once it has assumed its actual form, the glass block is sent to
the annealing line where it is gradually cooled to keep dan-
gerous residual stresses from forming. At the end of this phase,
the quality of the product is checked and guaranteed by a se-
ries of instrumental and visual checks before it enters the fi-
nishing phase (satin, painting, packaging).

The glass colour is distributed in two ways: by adding pigment
crystals, called frits, to the glass “paste” before it enters the
“feeder” to create a perfect harmony between the colour and
glass; or through superficial paint injections inside the glass
chamber. The first method is ideal for predominantly light, pa-
stel colours, while the second method yields infinite light and
dark colours.






Forma / Shape

Elemento costitutivo di strutture e pareti dalla geometria dif-
ferente, il mattone di vetro € sempre stato identificato da
una forma propria semplice ed essenziale: un parallelepipedo
declinato secondo moduli di dimensione predefinita.

Esperienza e know how produttivi, frutto della specializza-
zione e dell’attivita di ricerca e sviluppo, hanno consentito a
Seves di oltrepassare questo limite fino a ieri concettual-
mente invalicabile.

Oggi Seves ¢ in grado, grazie ad una equipe di tecnici spe-
cializzata, di studiare soluzioni lavorando su modifiche rela-
tive alla linea di produzione, di cui lo stampo rappresenta
I'attrezzatura piu importante.

Come accade per il blocco speciale ideato dallo Studio
Moneo Brock per le Terme di Tiberio, dove la sezione per
la prima volta si & scostata dal classico parallelepipedo per
diventare trapezoidale, grazie all’ inclinazione di 5 gradi
delle facce, favorendo cosi il naturale fluire dell’acqua.

O come nel caso del mattone di vetro Doric, che per la prima
volta vede nascere, su una delle due facce, il decoro a shalzo
dall’effetto scultoreo: un susseguirsi di linee parallele in ri-
lievo, ad evocare il motivo della colonna dorica.

Queste esperienze hanno fatto intravedere nuove possibilita
di caratterizzazione del prodotto, dove la forma puo es-
sere modificata non solo nella sua geometria, ma
anche nella propria tridimensionalita tattile e massa
vetrosa.

A constructive element for walls and structures of diverse
geometries, the glass block has always been identified as a
truly simple and essential form: a parallelepiped differing in
predefined dimension modules.

Seves’s experience and productive know-how, the fruits of
specialized research and development activities, permit it to
go beyond production limits previously considered insur-
mountable.

Thanks to a team of specialized technicians, Seves can now
create glass block solutions based on relative modifications
to the production line and the former mold, which plays a
crucial role in the shaping of the glass block.

Such was the case for the special glass block created by Stu-
dio Moneo-Brock, for the Tiberio’s Baths. For the first
time, a section of the classic parallelepiped glass block was
altered to make a trapezoid with a 5° inclination, to facili-
tate the natural cascade of water.

Or the Doric glass block, the first of its kind to be embossed
on one side with channeled parallel lines in relief, similar to
the motif characterized by Doric columns.

These experiences give a glimpse of the many new possibi-
lities for glass block customization, where the form can be
modified not only in shape but also in its three-dimen-
sionality and glass mass.



Da sempre la dimensione del mattone di vetro € stata associata
a misure standard 19x19cm, talvolta 24x24cm e 30x30cm, e
ad uno spessore variabile tra gli 8 e i 10 cm.

Seves ha superato il concetto di “dimensione standard”
e sviluppato quello di “dimensione personalizzata”, in-
tervenendo sul processo produttivo tradizionalmente
caratterizzato da forte rigidita.

Questo permette al progettista di creare il proprio mattone di
vetro, di intervenire sulla chimica, sulla fisica, sulla misura del
prodotto, senza trascurare né il proprio linguaggio espressivo
né contesto di applicazione.

Cosi sono nati mattoni di vetro come quelli progettati in col-
laborazione con Renzo Piano per la Maison Hermes a
Tokyo, ora “perle” della “Ginza Collection” disponibili nella
linea Design.

Mattoni di vetro concepiti per lo sviluppo della modularita nelle
applicazioni caratterizzate da ampie superfici continue, dove
la dimensione, in sintonia con la filosofia progettuale, assicura
il risultato spettacolare ed armonioso.

Dimensione
Dimension

Traditionally, glass blocks were only available in the 19x19cm
standard dimension, and sometimes in the 24x24cm and
30x30cm dimensions, with a varying thickness between 8
and 10 cm.

Seves has since exceeded this concept of “standard di-
mensions” and developed “customized dimensions”,
by modifying the traditional production process wi-
dely considered to be uncompromising.

Now the design professional has the opportunity to create
their own glass block and change its chemistry, physics, and
size, without altering their expressive language or the context
of the application.

This cutting edge concept gave way to the sizable glass
blocks created with Renzo Piano for the Maison Hermes
in Tokyo, now the “pearl” of the “Ginza Collection” in Se-
ves’s Design line.

These glass blocks were designed for applications characte-
rized by large, continuous surfaces, to obtain a spectacular
and harmonious result in line with the project philosophy.



Colore
Colour

Elemento essenziale del linguaggio dell’architettura, il
colore entra nel mondo del mattone di vetro per me-
rito di Seves, che negli anni ‘90 realizza i primi vetri colorati.

Seves intraprende il percorso che va dall’introduzione delle
tonalita pastello, ottenute aggiungendo nella massa del vetro
fusa dei cristalli dai pigmenti denominati ““fritte”, ai piu re-
centi colori vivi e brillanti della “Mendini Collection”, vero
e proprio trionfo di policromia creativa, dovuti alla seconda
lavorazione da un “hand-made” dalle infinite tonalita.

L'azienda si & spinta a cercare e trovare nuove soluzioni e
nuove cromie per dare a chi progetta colori differenti non
solo nella tonalita, ma anche negli effetti, quelli ottenibili
dalla verniciatura dei bordi e dalla satinatura delle facce.

Questo approccio facilita la risposta alla richiesta di colori spe-
cifici, come il blu voluto da Hansjorg Goritz per il vetro impie-
gato nella Stazione di Hannover, lo stesso blu del logo delle
Ferrovie dello Stato tedesche, o come il verde preteso dallo
studio di architettura Schulze und Pampus per il nuovo cen-
tro logistico della birra Beck’s.

As an essential factor in the language of architecture,
colour entered the world of glass blocks in the 1990’s
thanks to Seves, the first to manufacture coloured glass
blocks.

Seves offers a palette of pastel tones obtained by adding pig-
ment crystals called frits to the glass paste before it enters the
“feeder”, or bright and vivid colours from the new “Men-
dini Collection”, a testament of colourful creativity made
possible by a “handmade” process that yields infinite sha-
des.

Seves continues to develop new colour solutions and
effects, like painting the edges or applying satin fini-
shing to the front of the glass block, to create colour-
ful and stimulating environments.

These solutions facilitated the creation of coloured glass
blocks like the blue block designed by Hansjorg Géritz for
the Hannover station, to match the logo of the German state
railway company. Or the green block by Schulze und Pampus
for the new Beck’s beer logistics centre.
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Disegno del vetro

Glass design

Assoluta trasparenza, giochi di luce, forme che si scom-
pongono e si ricompongono attraverso I'ondulazione
del vetro, e creano un suggestivo effetto di movi-
mento.

Sono solo alcune delle magie che si possono avere cam-
biando il disegno vetro di un mattone, provocando ambienti
ed atmosfere sempre diverse.

La tecnologia e la specificita del processo produttivo permet-
tono di personalizzare anche questa caratteristica intima del
mattone, impressa durante la fase di pressatura del magma
vetroso: il suo spessore.

Il disegno puo realizzarsi sia all’interno che all’esterno, la-
sciando la superficie esterna perfettamente liscia, oppure
modulata a rilievo, vedi il mattone di vetro disegnato da
Piano per la Maison Hermes a Tokyo o il blocco Doric ideato
da Moneo per la biblioteca dei Gesuiti Deusto a Bilbao.

Su ciascuna faccia del mattone ¢ possibile riprodurre
disegni vetro diversi come, ad esempio, nei blocchi utiliz-
zati dallo Studio Sartogo per il nuovo complesso parrocchiale
Santo Volto di Gest a Roma. Qui si € creato un nuovo mat-
tone di vetro con due faccie accoppiate, una liscia I'altra bu-
gnata, per diffondere di luce soffusa l'interno e, al tempo
stesso, provvedere l'intimita e la riservatezza necessarie al-
I’'ambiente religioso.

Ma i disegni vetro sono infiniti, come infiniti sono gli
effetti: suggestivi segni identificativi, stilemi, loghi, geome-
trie che determinino specifiche direzioni al flusso luminoso.

Absolute transparency, light reflections, and shapes
that break across the waves of glass and seem to move
with the light.

These are just some of the magical effects that can be achie-
ved with provocative glass designs.

Advanced technology and expertise permit Seves to custo-
mize this particular detail of the glass block during the
molding phase, by pressing designs and patterns into the
molten glass to change its surface thickness.

The design can be embossed on the inside or outside of the
block, for an external surface that is perfectly smooth or mol-
ded in relief; similar to the glass blocks designed for Renzo
Piano’s Maison Hermes in Tokyo or Rafael Moneo’s Library
for the Jesuit University of Deusto, in Bilbao.

Seves takes design customization even further with the pos-
sibility to choose a different glass design for both the
front and back of the glass block.

This unique effect was first realized for the new parish com-
plex by Studio Sartogo, Santo Volto di Gesu in Rome. The
block was made with a smooth glass design on one side and
a sculpted design on the other, to diffuse light and maintain
the privacy and intimacy required by a religious institution.

From stimulating symbols and styles to logos and shapes,
the glass designs are endless like the endless light ef-
fects and reflections they produce.



Modularita
Modularity

Gia oltre due millenni fa la scuola atomista sosteneva che
I'universo e costituito da combinazioni di piccole particelle
indivisibili chiamate atomi. Ancora oggi la modularita € un
principio affascinante capace di permeare I'architettura con-
temporanea.

La modularita & la possibilita di combinare ripetutamente ele-
menti indivisibili, messi in relazione tra di loro, ed € in questa
ottica che si propone il mattone di vetro, come unita prima-
ria dalla quale sviluppare il progetto architettonico.

Come elementi di base Seves propone blocchi di vetro qua-
drati, rettangolari, di dimensioni diverse che possono combi-
narsi giocando con I'armonia delle proporzioni.

Quando si desideri portare all’estremo la continuita del vetro,
e mantenere le sue proprieta e la sua identita modulare,
vanno usati i blocchi terminali lineari, curvi e angolari.

Le possibilita a livello compositivo di questi moduli sono
infinite se si considerino la disponibilita di Seves ad acco-
gliere gli stimoli provenienti dalla creativita, a realizzare
nuovi blocchi di vetro.

La modularita & connessione di elementi non soltanto in fun-
zione delle dimensioni, ma anche in relazione alle caratteri-
stiche del mattone, la forma, il colore, il disegno vetro,
lasciando a chi progetta di scegliere il proprio criterio,
essendo I'immaginazione I'unico vero limite.

Over 2000 years ago, materialist philosophers argued that
the universe is made up of combinations of small, indivisible
elements called atoms. Even today, modularity is a fascina-
ting principle that permeates the world of contemporary ar-
chitecture.

Modularity is the possibility to combine individual and indi-
visible functional elements in relation to each other. In this
case, glass blocks are the primary individual modules from
which an architectural design is developed.

For basic units, Seves offers a line of square and rectangular
glass blocks of varying sizes that can be harmoniously com-
bined together in any application. For continuous glass sur-
faces that need to maintain the same properties and identity
of the modular design, Seves suggests linear, curved, and an-
gular glass blocks. The compositional possibilities of glass
blocks are endless, considering Seves’s enthusiasm to ac-
cept and create new glass blocks from creative stimuli.

Modularity is the correlation of elements, not only in terms
of dimensions, but also in characteristics, such as the form,
colour, and design of the glass block, leaving the design
professional to choose the criteria that best fit their
project and making imagination the only limit.
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Finitura / Finishing

La finitura € 'ultima lavorazione che viene fatta su cia-
scun blocco. Vera e propria pelle del mattone di vetro.

La satinatura, gia sperimentata con successo dall’industria
vetraria in tanti settori, consente di modulare e diffondere la
luce con diversa intensita in relazione al disegno, al colore,
al fatto che sia applicata su uno o entrambi i lati. L'effetto &
sempre fine ed elegante, e la superficie del vetro appare si-
mile alla seta.

Impiegando apposite maschere & poi possibile riprodurre con
la satinatura, in negativo o in positivo, su uno o due lati, sim-
boli, marchi ed immagini stilizzate che possono diventare ele-
menti decorativi o identificativi, ad esempio il mattone di
vetro creato da Seves su richiesta dell’architetto Daniel Tai
per la “Buddha Lecture Room”, biblioteca religiosa pro-
gettata a Taichung (Taiwan).

Un mattone di vetro in grado di attenuare la luce diretta
del sole e proiettare allo stesso tempo magiche figure
nello spazio - una miriade di piccoli Buddha concentrati in
preghiera.

Cambiando, invece, il tipo di vernice sulla faccia del mattone,
si possono conseguire effetti ottici e cromatici sorpren-
denti.

Mattoni di vetro con vernice metallizzata, che grazie all’ef-
fetto di specchio, riducono la percezione dello spessore del
singolo elemento, e conferiscono una maggiore brillan-
tezza, trasparenza e leggerezza al vetro.

Sia la verniciatura delle fasce che la satinatura sono seconde
lavorazioni sulle quali € possibile intervenire con investimenti
contenuti.

The finishing is the last phase in the production pro-
cess and is the real skin of the glass block.

Satin finishing, successfully tested in many applications wi-
thin the glass industry, moderates and diffuses the passage
of light with varying intensities according to the glass block
characteristics (colour, design, and whether the finishing
is on one or both sides). The resulting effect is of refined
elegance, giving the glass block a smooth and silky appea-
rance.

With the use of special masks it is possible to design sym-
bols, logos, and images, in negative or positive contrasts,
with the satin finishing on one or two sides of the glass
block. Like the glass block designed by Daniel Tai for the
“Buddha Lecture Room” of the new religious library in
Taichung, Taiwan, capable of softening direct sunlight
while reflecting a magical myriad of small Buddhas in pra-
yer.

Different optical effects and surprises can be achieved
by simply changing the finishing on the glass block. Pain-
ted metallised edges can hide the gap between glass
blocks, increasing the brilliancy and transparency of
the glass block wall or structure, thanks to the mirroring
effect of the paint.

Whether painting the bands or applying a finishing to the
glass block, these additional processes can be completed
with small investments.



Altezza della fuga
Joint Size

Non sempre considerata dettaglio importante, in-
vece la fuga e fattore di forte personalita di un
progetto architettonico.

La si puo ridurre a un filo, esaltando leggerezza e
trasparenza del vetro; oppure esasperare, inten-
dendola come decorazione, come forza portante,
come elemento generatore. Si puo assecondare la
volonta minimalista con i curtain wall a fuga “na-
scosta’, o ancora sottolineare I’'onesta costruttiva
esasperando il reticolo come maglia strutturale.

Occorre giocare con la profondita sua. Una fuga a
filo mattone ha un effetto pieno, complanare, pu-
lito; una fuga sottosquadro, arretrata, permette al
contrario una lettura della parete pit dinamica e
complessa, esaltando ogni singolo mattone a bu-
gnato.

Vi sono fughe con valenza tecnologica; la di-
scontinuita della superficie tra i mattoni puo ge-
nerare un gocciolatoio (come nel caso del mattone
Q30 Trapezoidal) e offrire uno spazio dove allog-
giare complementi del’immagine architettonica
complessiva.

Anche il materiale strutturale pretende attenzione:
alluminio, legno, plastica, senza dimenticare la tra-
dizionale malta cementizia, con le loro proprie ca-
ratteristiche, assolvono a un ruolo imprescindibile.

Seves garantisce la dimensione regolare del giunto
con malta, attraverso lo studio di distanziatori
creati ad hoc, per ottenere posa lineare e curva, in
prefabbricato o in opera, con i variabili formati di
mattone.

II'limite minimo (2 0 5 mm a seconda del formato),
rappresenta invece la soglia sotto la quale si incorre
in errore tecnico, per evitare il contatto tra i vetri
che porterebbe a tensionamenti pericolosi.

Essendo la fuga condicio sine qua non della
parete in mattone di vetro, tanto quanto
quest’ultimo, induce a scardinare lo standar-
dizzato a favore di scelte varie e flessibili.

Although not always considered an important de-
tail, the joint plays a crucial role in the persona-
lity and identity of an architectural project.

The joint can be reduced to a thread to emphasize
the lightness and transparency of a glass structure,
or exaggerated to become part of the design, like
a driving force or a generating element. It is possi-
ble to obtain a minimal style using ““hidden”” joints
within a curtain wall, or stress the constructive ho-
nesty of the application by emphasizing the struc-
tural grid as part of the design.

Design professionals can play with the depth of the
joint. Glass blocks with a flush joint will produce a
full, coplanar and clean effect; whereas a partially
retreated joint gives the opposite effect, a dynamic
and complete interpretation of the wall, accentua-
ting each individually embossed block.

There are joints with technological values
where the discontinuities between the glass blocks
generate canals (as seen with the Q30 Trapezoidal
block), and provide a space in which to house the
architectural auxiliaries.

Each constructive material, such as aluminum,
wood, plastic, and traditional cement mortar, re-
quire careful selection and are important contribu-
tors to the glass block structure.

Seves can guarantee the regular size of a joint with
mortar, thanks to a study of spacers created ad hoc
to obtain a linear and curved installation, in prefa-
bricated or traditional mounting methods, with va-
rying glass block formats. The minimum limit for a
joint (2-5 mm depending on the format) is the
threshold at which technical error can be avoided;
any joint size under the limit would allow contact
between the glass blocks and cause tension dama-
ges.

A vital component of the glass block wall, as
much as the glass blocks themselves, the joint
can be customized in favor of flexibility and
variety, to fit any project.
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Colore della fuga

Joint colour

Una sottile linea rossa, che ““incornicia” una parete di mat-
toni incolori, e la stessa parete con una fuga neutra, asso-
lutamente mimetica.

Due composizioni antitetiche esteticamente, dove la di-
mensione ridotta non sempre significa negazione.

Leggeri segni, percezioni sensoriali, riflessi sulle super-
fici, sono solo alcuni degli input che cromatismi cali-
brati o colori puri sanno generare.

Lorigine della scelta puo essere legata a motivi decorativi,
funzionali, simbolici, psicologici, estetici, spesso compresenti,
che il “fare architettura™ porta inevitabilmente con sé.

Il tono su tono, il contrasto, il complementare, sono solo
scelte che possono attuarsi in relazione al mattone di vetro
utilizzato.

L'aspetto grezzo dal sapore industriale di un pannello pedo-
nabile, dove la massa cementizia & consistente, € facilmente
ribaltabile con una finitura a base di resine additivate, e vale
la pena di aggiungere cromatismi e finiture pitt 0 meno lu-
cide.

Oggi € possibile reperire, anche grazie alla collaborazione
dello staff tecnico di Seves, malte e sigillanti affidabili, colo-
rati in pasta o additivati, a seconda dei risultati che si inten-
dono conseguire.

Imagine a thin red joint, or line that “frames” each of the
clear glass blocks within a wall, then imagine that same wall
with a neutral joint, completely hidden. Two different com-
positions, that create two very different esthetic effects,
where the reduction of the joint size does not necessarily re-
duce its significance.

Light signs, sensory perceptions, and reflections on the
surface, are just some of the effects generated by cali-
brated or pure coloured joints.

The choice may originate from a decorative, functional, sym-
bolic, psychological, or esthetic motive, but in most cases
they are all factors in the ““creation of architecture™.

Tone on tone, contrasting shades, or complimentary colours,
are choices that directly relate to the glass block selected and
its function within the application.

The raw aspect of a cement sidewalk can easily be impro-
ved with a finishing base of resin additives, as well as colours
and finishing for more or less gloss.

Thanks to the technical staff at Seves, it is now easy to find
trustable mortars and sealants as well as coloured pastes and
additives, to achieve the results and colours desired for a par-
ticular joint.



Caratteristiche tecniche

Technical features

I mattone di vetro, per il modo in cui & concepito, riunisce una
serie di caratteristiche tecniche tipiche di altri materiali e offre
una risposta a due esigenze di grande attualita del costruire:
il risparmio energetico e la sicurezza. Infatti alla possibi-
lita di modulare il passaggio della luce, a seconda della com-
binazione con le altre caratteristiche (disegno vetro, colore,
finitura,ecc.), assicura, in relazione a come e realizzata la pa-
rete, valori significativi di isolamento termico, isola-
mento acustico, resistenza allo sfondamento, resistenza
al fuoco, .... Per questo motivo pu0 essere impiegato anche
in contesti critici come la pavimentazione di una stazione fer-
roviaria o le pareti di un edificio in zona sismica e in ogni altra
realizzazione dove sono richieste prestazioni specifi-

che. In materia di sicurezza le caratteristiche pit im-
portanti riguardano la capacita del vetro, sia come
elemento singolo, sia come componente di una pa-

rete, di resistere a sollecitazioni meccaniche, a

shock termici e di rappresentare una barriera effi-

cace in caso di incendi, garantendo il tempo neces-

sario alla messa in sicurezza delle persone. Per quanto riguarda
il risparmio energetico si possono garantire livelli di isolamento
termico perfino superiori a quelli offerti da pareti convenzionali
di pari spessore, contribuendo al rispetto dell'am-

biente e ad un maggiore comfort abitativo. Sempre in

tema di comfort, la massa vetrosa del mattone e la

sua camera d'aria interna contribuiscono a determi-

nare elevati livelli di isolamento acustico, che permet-

tono I'impiego anche nei contesti piu rumorosi. A

questo proposito, non solo ¢ disponibile una linea de-

dicata, denominata “Technology’’, composta da prodotti con
caratteristiche di eccellenza, ma é anche operativo un gruppo
di lavoro dedicato alla ricerca di un continuo miglioramento
delle prestazioni dei prodotti in gamma e che intera-

gisce direttamente con i professionisti e le loro esi-

genze progettuali specifiche. Nel corso della
realizzazione della stazione ferroviaria di Hannover fir-

mata da Hansjorg Goritz, ad esempio, I'esigenza di
utilizzare lo stesso mattone di vetro per le strutture
verticali ed orizzontali, ha condotto alla creazione di

una versione personalizzata del mattone, reso piu resistente
alla compressione, e certificato come “pedonabile™ grazie ad
una modifica della sua struttura interna. Seves é stato il primo
produttore di mattoni di vetro al mondo ad ottenere la certi-
ficazione 1SO 9001, e lavora da sempre in conformita con cri-
teri qualitativi ancora piu restrittivi di quelli imposti dagli
standard. Tanto che oggi tutta la produzione Seves, rispetto
agli standard Europei EN1051, si colloca in Classe 1.

La presenza in piu di 100 paesi ha imposto a Seves di ade-
guare le proprie produzioni alle richieste delle diverse norma-
tive locali per ottenere le relative certificazioni sia di prodotto
che di processo. Con questo bagaglio di esperienze Seves si
propone con I'atteggiamento di chi non si limita a gestire I'esi-
stente ma e attenta a soddisfare nuove richieste e ad accettare
nuove sfide.

Glass blocks are elements of design that provide a series of te-
chnical characteristics often found in other building materials.
They provide important solutions for two fundamental con-
struction needs: energy saving and security.

Besides the possibility to moderate light, which depends on
the design, colour and finishing of the glass block as well as
how the wall or structure is created, glass blocks can also pro-
vide significant levels of thermal and acoustic insulation,
impact resistance, and resistance to fire. Given these high
performance features, glass blocks can also be utilized in cri-
tical contexts such as railway stations, seismic zones, or in any
project requiring specific technical characteristics.

The most important characteristic in a security mate-
rial like the glass block is its capacity, be it a single ele-
ment or a component in a wall, to resist mechanic
strain, thermal shock and provide an effective
barrier in case of fire giving inhabitants time to run
to safety.

As for energy saving, specific glass blocks can guarantee ther-

mal insulation levels superior to those of conventional walls of

equal thickness, therefore contributing to the conservation of
the environment and the overall comfort of the inte-
rior space. The internal air chamber of the glass block
provides elevated levels of acoustic insulation which
permit the use of these blocks in loud and noisy envi-
ronments.

Seves dedicates a complete line of high-performance
glass blocks, called “Technology™, to these technical characte-
ristics. It also employs a group of technicians dedicated to the
research and improvement of these features, who collaborate

one-on-one with design professionals to find the best

solutions for their specific project needs.

During construction of the Hannover station designed

by Hansjorg Goritz, the same glass blocks were nee-

ded for both vertical and horizontal structures thus

leading to the creation of a customized glass block, a
certified “paver”” with increased resistance to impact thanks to
modifications to the internal structure.

Seves was the first glass block manufacturer in the world to
obtain ISO 9001 certification, and has since established its
own quality criteria to which it abides, even more demanding
and restrictive than the norms. As a result, Seves’s production
line is in Class 1 with respect to the European standards
EN1051.

Seves’s presence in over 100 countries has forced it to adapt
its production to the regulations and standards of each coun-
try to obtain the proper quality certification for both the pro-
duct and the manufacturing process. With this extensive
experience Seves continues to move forward, beyond the exi-
stent, towards satisfying new requests and accepting new
challenges.
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Maison Hermes

Tokyo - Japan, 2001/2006
Project: Renzo Piano Building Workshop




Studio del mattone di vetro Q42/Study of the Q42 glass block
Renzo Piano Building Workshop
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Disegni del Palazzo Hermés / Hermés Building drawings
Renzo Piano Building Workshop

Veduta notturna del Palazzo Hermes
Hermeés Building night-view
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Dettagli di costruzione dei pannelli. Giunti tra pannelli
Construction details of the panels. Joints between panels
SEVES per Renzo Piano

Interno del Palazzo Hermeés
Hermes Building internal view
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Dettaglio del Palazzo Hermes: Q42 come vetrina
Hermes Building detail: Q42 block becomes window
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Tiberio’s Baths

Panticosa (Huesca) - Spain, 2007
Project: Moneo-Brock Studio




Dettagli di costruzione del mattone
Q30 Trapezoidal

Construction details of the Q30
Trapezoidal glass block
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alle pagine precedenti / on previous pages
Veduta di giorno delle Terme di Tiberio
Tiberio’s Baths day-view

Dettagli di posa ad “albero” con il mattone
Q30 Trapezoidal

Details of the “tree-installation”” with the
Q30 Trapezoidal glass block
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Deusto Library university of Bilbao

Bilbao - Spain, 2008
Project: Rafael Moneo




Schizzo del mattone di vetro Q30 Doric
Drawing of the Q30 Doric block
Rafael Moneo
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Modello 3D della Biblioteca / Project miniature

Applicazione con mattone Q30 Doric
Application with Q30 Doric glass block

Piante del progetto / Project plants
Rafael Moneo
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Beck’s Logistic Centre

Bremen - Germany, 2007
Project: Schulze & Pampus Architekten BDA
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Puccini Theatre

Florence - Italy, 2004
Project: Ferrini & Davighi
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Disegno della Torre Puccini

Drawing of the Puccini Tower
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Dettagli e veduta di notte della Torre Puccini
Details and night-view of the Puccini Tower






Buddha Lecture Room
Taichung - Taiwan, 2008

Project: Daniel Tal




Schizzo del mattone di vetro Q33 Buddha
Drawing of the Q33 Buddha Block

alle pagine seguenti / on the next pages
Prospetto frontale della Buddha Lecture Room
Frontal view of the Buddha Lecture Room
Daniel Tai
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S-Bahn Station Expo 2000
Hannover Hainholz

Hannover — Germany, 1997
Project: H.J. GOritz
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Santo Volto di Gesu Church

Rome - Italy, 2006
Project: Sartogo Architetti & Associates Studio




Pianta del progetto / Project plant

alle pagine seguenti / on the next pages
Veduta di notte della Chiesa Santo Volto di Gesu
Night-view of the Santo Volto di Gesu Church
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Vedute interne della Chiesa Santo Volto di Gesu
Internal views of the Santo Volto di Gesu Church
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Vedute interne della Chiesa Santo Volto di Gesu
Internal views of the Santo Volto di Gesu Church
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